RESOLUTION No.: ____ of 2022 VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE RESOLUTION VILLAGE BOARD SPECIAL PERMITS SBL 217-1-2

WHEREAS the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove has received documentation for an application for a Village Board Special Permit under 235-94 for a House of Worship at 55 Mangin Road, SBL 217-1-2; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove wishes the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board to review the file for site development plan review for such special permit in light of the general considerations and specific standards for special permits; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village of South Blooming Grove Village Board hereby requests the recommendations from the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board on the application in accordance with the Village of South Blooming Grove Code.

On a motion by ______, seconded by ______

The foregoing resolution was adopted on a vote of _____Ayes, _____Absent, _____Nays.

Dated: February 28, 2022

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk